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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed
prior to this session of the General Assembly.

State of Arkansas .
84th General Assembly A Blll Act 371 of 2003
Regular Session, 2003 HOUSE BILL 1523

By: Representatives Edwards, Agee, Berry, Bond, Borhauer, Boyd, Bradford, Chesterfield, Clemons,
Cowling, Dees, Dickinson, D. Evans, Fite, Gillespie, Green, Hickinbotham, Jackson, Jeffrey, Mahony,
Martin, Nichols, Pate, Pickett, Seawel, Stovall, Verkamp, Walters, Wood

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO CURB THE GROWTH IN THE NUMBER OF
SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO CURB THE GROWTH IN THE NUMBER OF
SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-15-4004(a), pertaining to the minimum
number of special license plate applications that must be received, is
amended to read as follows:

(a) The Department of Finance and Administration shall not order or
issue any license plate authorized in this chapter without first receiving a

minimum of five hundred (500) one thousand (1,000) applications for the

plate. The minimum number of applications specified herein must be received
within one (1) year from the date on which a special license plate is

authorized by law.

APPROVED: 3/13/2003
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